Lake County Building and Zoning
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees

Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement

Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI
Probation Transfer

Sheriff Warrant Fees

Sheriff - Sheriff Fees
Sheriff-Water Patrol

Electronic Monitor Fees
Arrestee Medical Fees

Criminal Fine

Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value
Drug Addiction Services

Circuit Clerk Auto Expungement
Interest County

Annual Support Fees

Annual Support Fees-Title [V D Monthly Fees

Adoption Fees

Docket Fees
Appearance Fees
Transcripts

Citations

Traffic Costs

Passports
Judgement/Motion Fees
Ten Percent Bond Fee
Jury Demand

Mental Health Court
Court Security
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee
Clerk Operadmin Fund
Single Drug Test
Multiple Drug Test
Urinalysis Testing
Domestic Batry Clerk
Alternate Juror Fee

Month of March

$204.00
$59,797.15
$5,173.62
$7,081.12
$243.95
$11,113.53
$5,160.00
$502.00
$10,514.00
$1,929.70
$23,839.43
$609.73
$120.00
$80.00
$41,369.48
$22,198.04
$10,101.00
$0.00
$199,627.00
$34,360.00
$27,769.75
$4,365.00
$134,428.66
$15,150.00
$39,869.75
$42,971.83
$15,538.50
$90.98
$111,687.13
$1,370.94
$24,098.86
$75.00
$0.00
$15,214.08
$6.00
$0.00

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING March 31, 2017

March YTD

$608.00
$178,031.19
$14,805.48
$18,758.61
$3,000.00
$37,868.37
$14,014.00
$1,006.00
$44,898.45
$6,198.15
$66,160.31
$6,474.38
$345.00
$230.00
$110,917.34
$58,962.92
$22,727.00
$0.00
$700,041.09
$116,455.00
$95,125.75
$19,185.00
$457,706.53
$40,900.00
$141,773.75
$141,841.68
$58,057.50
$442.15
$376,801.00
$2,298.13
$78,914.48
$150.00
$0.00
$53,486.19
$25.00
$0.00

March 2016 YTD

$5,557.75
$291,443.85
$23,571.79
$31,929.24
$3,681.00
$37,653.68
$6,905.00
$3,859.25
$67,411.00
$7,576.97
$70,884.14
$3,955.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$63,955.28
$0.00
$550.00
$740,591.77
$123,731.00
$97,668.75
$20,690.00
$544,680.02
$31,450.00
$86,364.00
$161,330.13
$77,680.50
$952.63
$435,750.98
$1,130.98
$91,740.20
$200.00
$225.00
$61,069.32
$25.00
$875.00

Change +/- $5,000

($113,412.66)
($8,766.31)
($13,170.63)

$7,109.00

($22,512.55)

$345.00
$230.00
$110,917.34
($4,992.36)
$22,727.00

($40,550.68)
($7,276.00)

($86,973.49)
$9,450.00
$55,409.75

($19,488.45)

($19,623.00)

($58,949.98)

($12,825.72)

($7,583.13)

(38.91%)
(37.19%)
(41.25%)

102.95%

(33.40%)

(7.81%)

(5.48%)
(5.88%)

(15.97%)
30.05%
64.16%

(12.08%)

(25.26%)

(13.53%)

(13.98%)

(12.42%)



DNA Test Clerk's Fee

Crime Lab Clerk Fee

Trauma Center Clerk Fee
Domestic Violence Fine

Alias Summons

Record Search Fees

Expungement

DUI Analysis Clerk Fee

Interest

Parental Reimbursement

Postage

Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)
Percentage-County Fines
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)
Court Fund Fees

Court Appointed Atty

Specialty Court Fee

Drug Court Fee
Pub.Servc.Conversion

Alternative Prosecution Drug Test
Alternative Prosecution Program Application
Foreclosure Mediation Program
States Attorney Overweight
Collection Fees

States Attorney

States Attorney Civil Cannabis
State Att Automation

Child Advocacy Center
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee
Public Defender

Room/Board Reimbursement
Hulse "Face-It" Fees

GPS

Prob Serv Operations

Prob Service Op Viol

Probation Services

Month of March

$430.00
$210.00
$692.02
$0.00
$2,125.00
$1,740.00
$4,350.00
$0.00
$486.53
$150.00
$520.00
$3,722.15
$105,712.11
$0.00
$32,971.74
$0.00
$25,616.76
$12,468.25
$150.00
$402.00
$70.00
$16,250.00
$498.90
$411.05
$10,327.06
$80.00
$4,977.85
$7,610.40
$2,523.00
$35,400.90
$180.00
$310.00
$300.00
$25,910.32
$0.00
$104,606.83

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING March 31, 2017

March YTD
$1,370.00
$805.00
$2,362.42
$642.68
$8,540.00
$4,758.00
$11,130.00
$20.00
$2,053.05
$150.00
$3,056.44
$12,986.75
$344,452.76
$0.00
$111,238.79
$20.00
$84,214.03
$40,888.92
$460.67
$775.00
$630.00
$64,875.00
$498.90
$2,242.94
$33,408.65
$230.00
$16,583.21
$18,944.13
$6,873.00
$113,766.57
$2,790.00
$670.00
$1,730.00
$85,417.54
$540.00
$352,855.00

March 2016 YTD

$1,804.13
$1,123.21
$2,957.83
$35.00
$8,895.00
$3,156.00
$10,450.00
$40.00
$2,078.47
$615.00
$2,650.00
$11,470.30
$357,857.22
$50.00
$128,595.71
$10.00
$101,783.85
$49,281.73
$1,500.00
$615.00
$70.00
$70,000.00
$749.40
$3,692.53
$43,816.37
$0.00
$19,642.16
$34,379.01
$2,075.00
$119,611.14
$2,875.00
$3,007.11
$4,225.00
$101,916.75
$1,485.00
$433,994.04

Change +/- $5,000

($13,404.46)
($17,356.92)

($17,569.82)
($8,392.81)

($5,125.00)

($10,407.72)

($15,434.88)

($5,844.57)

($16,499.21)

($81,139.04)

(3.75%)
(13.50%)

(17.26%)
(17.03%)

(7.32%)

(23.75%)

(44.90%)

(4.89%)

(16.19%)

(18.70%)



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING March 31, 2017

Month of March March YTD March 2016 YTD Change +/- $5,000

Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation $14,721.58 $45,185.19 $38,347.24 $6,837.95 17.83%
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation $22,938.63 $73,194.29 $83,947.86 ($10,753.57) (12.81%)
Public Service Supervision-Probation $4,133.00 $14,363.48 $16,682.72
Monitored Supervision $8,648.77 $29,579.75 $38,939.81 ($9,360.06) (24.04%)
Crime Victim Service $3,979.62 $13,139.03 $15,845.04
Library Fees $40,390.00 $137,730.00 $132,991.00 $4,739.00 3.56%
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County $2,015.39 $9,416.33 $39,921.50 ($30,505.17) (76.41%)
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner $18,171.00 $61,983.00 $62,608.00
Neutral Site Custody Exchange $12,156.00 $41,514.00 $44,220.00
Court Automation $91,770.10 $306,941.63 $340,453.22 ($33,511.59) (9.84%)
Ecitation Clerk $7,763.00 $25,650.10 $31,048.23
Photograph Fees $4,155.00 $11,940.00 $0.00
Document Storage $38,827.07 $129,601.31 $144,693.85 ($15,092.54) (10.43%)
State Attorney Cost - Bond $0.00 $0.00 $409.49
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription $1,440.00 $5,695.00 $7,540.00

TOTAL $1,540,472.26 $5,107,621.01 $5,619,244.75 ($511,623.74) (9.10%)

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing

report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



