## COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN FOR PERIOD ENDING March 31, 2017

	Month of March	March YTD	March 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$204.00	\$608.00	\$5,557.75		
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$59,797.15	\$178,031.19	\$291,443.85	(\$113,412.66)	(38.91%)
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement	\$5,173.62	\$14,805.48	\$23,571.79	(\$8,766.31)	(37.19%)
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$7,081.12	\$18,758.61	\$31,929.24	(\$13,170.63)	(41.25%)
Probation Transfer	\$243.95	\$3,000.00	\$3,681.00		
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$11,113.53	\$37,868.37	\$37,653.68		
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees	\$5,160.00	\$14,014.00	\$6,905.00	\$7,109.00	102.95%
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$502.00	\$1,006.00	\$3,859.25		
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$10,514.00	\$44,898.45	\$67,411.00	(\$22,512.55)	(33.40%)
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$1,929.70	\$6,198.15	\$7,576.97		
Criminal Fine	\$23,839.43	\$66,160.31	\$70,884.14		
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value	\$609.73	\$6,474.38	\$3,955.60		
Drug Addiction Services	\$120.00	\$345.00	\$0.00	\$345.00	
Circuit Clerk Auto Expungement	\$80.00	\$230.00	\$0.00	\$230.00	
Interest County	\$41,369.48	\$110,917.34	\$0.00	\$110,917.34	
Annual Support Fees	\$22,198.04	\$58,962.92	\$63,955.28	(\$4,992.36)	(7.81%)
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$10,101.00	\$22,727.00	\$0.00	\$22,727.00	
Adoption Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00		
Docket Fees	\$199,627.00	\$700,041.09	\$740,591.77	(\$40,550.68)	(5.48%)
Appearance Fees	\$34,360.00	\$116,455.00	\$123,731.00	(\$7,276.00)	(5.88%)
Transcripts	\$27,769.75	\$95,125.75	\$97,668.75		
Citations	\$4,365.00	\$19,185.00	\$20,690.00		
Traffic Costs	\$134,428.66	\$457,706.53	\$544,680.02	(\$86,973.49)	(15.97%)
Passports	\$15,150.00	\$40,900.00	\$31,450.00	\$9,450.00	30.05%
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$39,869.75	\$141,773.75	\$86,364.00	\$55,409.75	64.16%
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$42,971.83	\$141,841.68	\$161,330.13	(\$19,488.45)	(12.08%)
Jury Demand	\$15,538.50	\$58,057.50	\$77,680.50	(\$19,623.00)	(25.26%)
Mental Health Court	\$90.98	\$442.15	\$952.63		
Court Security	\$111,687.13	\$376,801.00	\$435,750.98	(\$58,949.98)	(13.53%)
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee	\$1,370.94	\$2,298.13	\$1,130.98		
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$24,098.86	\$78,914.48	\$91,740.20	(\$12,825.72)	(13.98%)
Single Drug Test	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		
Multiple Drug Test	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00		
Urinalysis Testing	\$15,214.08	\$53,486.19	\$61,069.32	(\$7,583.13)	(12.42%)
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		
Alternate Juror Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$875.00		

## COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN FOR PERIOD ENDING March 31, 2017

				Change +/- \$5,000	
	Month of March	March YTD	March 2016 YTD		
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$430.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,804.13		
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$210.00	\$805.00	\$1,123.21		
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$692.02	\$2,362.42	\$2,957.83		
Domestic Violence Fine	\$0.00	\$642.68	\$35.00		
Alias Summons	\$2,125.00	\$8,540.00	\$8,895.00		
Record Search Fees	\$1,740.00	\$4,758.00	\$3,156.00		
Expungement	\$4,350.00	\$11,130.00	\$10,450.00		
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		
Interest	\$486.53	\$2,053.05	\$2,078.47		
Parental Reimbursement	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$615.00		
Postage	\$520.00	\$3,056.44	\$2,650.00		
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$3,722.15	\$12,986.75	\$11,470.30		
Percentage-County Fines	\$105,712.11	\$344,452.76	\$357,857.22	(\$13,404.46)	(3.75%)
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		
Court Fund Fees	\$32,971.74	\$111,238.79	\$128,595.71	(\$17,356.92)	(13.50%)
Court Appointed Atty	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$10.00		
Specialty Court Fee	\$25,616.76	\$84,214.03	\$101,783.85	(\$17,569.82)	(17.26%)
Drug Court Fee	\$12,468.25	\$40,888.92	\$49,281.73	(\$8,392.81)	(17.03%)
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$150.00	\$460.67	\$1,500.00		
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test	\$402.00	\$775.00	\$615.00		
Alternative Prosecution Program Application	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$70.00		
Foreclosure Mediation Program	\$16,250.00	\$64,875.00	\$70,000.00	(\$5,125.00)	(7.32%)
States Attorney Overweight	\$498.90	\$498.90	\$749.40		
Collection Fees	\$411.05	\$2,242.94	\$3,692.53		
States Attorney	\$10,327.06	\$33,408.65	\$43,816.37	(\$10,407.72)	(23.75%)
States Attorney Civil Cannabis	\$80.00	\$230.00	\$0.00		
State Att Automation	\$4,977.85	\$16,583.21	\$19,642.16		
Child Advocacy Center	\$7,610.40	\$18,944.13	\$34,379.01	(\$15,434.88)	(44.90%)
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee	\$2,523.00	\$6,873.00	\$2,075.00		
Public Defender	\$35,400.90	\$113,766.57	\$119,611.14	(\$5,844.57)	(4.89%)
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$180.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,875.00		
Hulse "Face-It" Fees	\$310.00	\$670.00	\$3,007.11		
GPS	\$300.00	\$1,730.00	\$4,225.00		
Prob Serv Operations	\$25,910.32	\$85,417.54	\$101,916.75	(\$16,499.21)	(16.19%)
Prob Service Op Viol	\$0.00	\$540.00	\$1,485.00		
Probation Services	\$104,606.83	\$352,855.00	\$433,994.04	(\$81,139.04)	(18.70%)

## COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN FOR PERIOD ENDING March 31, 2017

		<b>Month of March</b>	March YTD	March 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$	5,000
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation		\$14,721.58	\$45,185.19	\$38,347.24	\$6,837.95	17.83%
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation		\$22,938.63	\$73,194.29	\$83,947.86	(\$10,753.57)	(12.81%)
Public Service Supervision-Probation		\$4,133.00	\$14,363.48	\$16,682.72		
Monitored Supervision		\$8,648.77	\$29,579.75	\$38,939.81	(\$9,360.06)	(24.04%)
Crime Victim Service		\$3,979.62	\$13,139.03	\$15,845.04		
Library Fees		\$40,390.00	\$137,730.00	\$132,991.00	\$4,739.00	3.56%
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County		\$2,015.39	\$9,416.33	\$39,921.50	(\$30,505.17)	(76.41%)
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner		\$18,171.00	\$61,983.00	\$62,608.00		
Neutral Site Custody Exchange		\$12,156.00	\$41,514.00	\$44,220.00		
Court Automation		\$91,770.10	\$306,941.63	\$340,453.22	(\$33,511.59)	(9.84%)
Ecitation Clerk		\$7,763.00	\$25,650.10	\$31,048.23		
Photograph Fees		\$4,155.00	\$11,940.00	\$0.00		
Document Storage		\$38,827.07	\$129,601.31	\$144,693.85	(\$15,092.54)	(10.43%)
State Attorney Cost - Bond		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$409.49		
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00		
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription		\$1,440.00	\$5,695.00	\$7,540.00		
	TOTAL	\$1,540,472.26	\$5,107,621.01	\$5,619,244.75	(\$511,623.74)	(9.10%)

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.